
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2119
ANSWERED ON:11.03.2013
INDIAN PORTS GLOBAL
Maadam Shri Vikrambhai Arjanbhai

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government along with private players in shipping sector has formed Indian Ports Global for foreign port acquisitions;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Indian Ports Global will look for national as well as international opportunities and promote the Indian flag in overseas port facilities;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the extent to which it is likely to boost the trade of Indian Shipping Industry?

Answer

MINISTER OF SHIPPING (SHI G.K. VASAN)

(a) : No, Madam.

(b) to (e) : Do not arise.
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